1) Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 
alongwith Limited Review Report thereon. The results alongwith auditors Limited 
Review Report issued by statutory auditors is enclosed. 

2) Forfeiture of 10,47,600 (Ten Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred) partly paid-up 
equity shares of the company having face value of Rs. 10/- each, on which holders 
thereof have failed to pay the balance allotment money pursuant to the Last and Final 
Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice dated 11th July, 2025 in addition to earlier notice vide